

Oceana County PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION County Building 100 S. State Street, Suite M-4

Hart, Michigan 49420



July 12, 2024

**TO:** Oceana County Parks and Recreation Commission Ms. Tracy Byard, Administrator

FROM: Mr. Garry McKeen, Chairperson, Oceana County Parks and Recreation Commission

**RE:** Postponement of Regular Meeting of the Oceana County Parks and Recreation Commission

## Notice of Meeting Postponement

## **Original Meeting:**

- Date: Thursday, August 1, 2024
- Time: 3:00 P.M.
- Location: Annex building, 844 S Griswold St., Hart, MI 49420

## **Rescheduled Meeting:**

- New Date: Thursday, August 8, 2024
- New Time: 3:00 P.M.
- New Location: Board of Commissioners room, 100 S. State St., Hart, MI 49420

Please be advised that the Regular Meeting of the Oceana County Parks and Recreation Commission has been postponed from its original schedule.